SNDH Series
Quadrature General Industrial
Speed and Direction Sensors
DESCRIPTION
The SNDH Series is a dual differential hall sensor that provides
speed and direction information using a quadrature output with
signals 90° phase shifted from each other. Target direction is
determined by output lead/lag phase shifting.

Copyright © 2007 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
FIGURE 8. GENERAL MOUNTING GEOMETRY
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
SNDH-T4C-G01 SNDH Series, dual hall speed and position sensor, 4 wire output, connector
SNDH-T4L-G01 SNDH Series, dual hall speed and position sensor, 4 wire output, leadwire
SNDH-T4P-G01 SNDH Series, dual hall speed and position sensor, 4 wire output, pigtail with rectangular connector
SNDH-T4P-G02 SNDH Series, dual hall speed and position sensor, 4 wire output, pigtail with oval connector
 WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the